May 3, 2018
E’&W Location: LGCC
— Time: 5:30 pm

Monthly Meeting Minutes

Last Meeting: March 1 (Annual Meeting)
Attendance: Chad, Willie, Alan, Sam, Mike, Ben, Dustin E., Casey, Scott, Ryan
LC Crew Dropbox Link: http://is.gd/LC_Crew

I Board Members Update:
A. Current Board Members: 20 (25 members is the cap)
B. Potential Board Members:
Have some potential new members that we will make contact with to see if they have
any interest:
1. John Fairley (Mike)
Ryan Marsh (Nate)
Jason Clovis (Sam)
lan Coleman (Ryan)
Justin Coleman (Alan/Willie, this one is still up in the air since he is a public
figure and we need to decide if there would be conflict of interest with
anyone in the group)

U N WiN

1. Financials (Treasurer: Gabe)

A. A lot of dues are still out there so please get these caught up. Multiple ways to get this
accomplished so if you have questions ask Gabe or just bring money to the next
meeting.

B. It appears we are in the black $3,300. A full report will be provided by Gabe at next
Month’s meeting.

lil. New Business
A. Upcoming Projects and Events:

1. See attached “2018 Involvement Record” and please sign up in advance if
you haven’t already. Let Ben know (call, email, text).

2. See attached “2018 Roundup Events” and please sign up in advance if you
haven’t already. Let Ben know (call, email, text).

3. NAIA World Series Concessions - May 30" from 2-5 PM (Kyle)
a. We have Sam, Ben, Dustin Z, Troy, Kyle, Ryan as in so far. If you can
or cannot make it please let Kyle know.

4. TCUW Day of Caring - Friday, May 11" from 8-12pm (Casey)
a. Let Casey know if you can make it. We have 7 people signed up so far.

B. Aquatic Center Event (Organizer: Sam/Ben)
1. When: we are tentatively planning for August 11. This will be confirmed at

next meeting. If anybody knows of any major conflicts please let Sam or Ben
know.
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2. Business Sponsors ($250): all members responsible to obtain at least ONE
sponsor.
3. Prize Sponsors:
a. 1* Place - Century 21 (Megan Alexander)
b. 2" Place - TBD
c. 3"Place - TBD
Sponsor Signs: Printcrafters (Ryan) will take care of this
Ducks: Granite Concepts (Chad) is looking at purchasing
Food Trailer: Sam (donated from Idaho Beverage)
Generator: Willie/Casey
Food: Sam......buns from Franz Qutlet, Dogs/Chips from Costco
Ben/Sam will coordinate with Aquatic Center folks (Date/Time, rates,
slowing lazy river, PA System, Sharkey, wristbands, cabanas, PR Committee,
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C. Other Ideas:
1. Willie suggested thinking about using extra LC Crew funds to cover cost of
tee-sponsors for one/some of the various golf tourneys...United Way, Gina Q,
Tri-State were a few mentioned. Does anybody want to coordinate this for
any tourneys they have a strong interest in supporting??

2. Casey suggested LC Crew consider buying livestock from 4-H. Dustin is going
to look into this for Asotin County and Casey will follow up for Nez Perce
County.

3. Other possible ideas that LC Crew could contribute to:
a. Shoe Drive
b. Backpack Drive
c. Cattleman Scholarship Fund
d. Talk to Debbie O’Kelley (shoe drive and backpacks “Blackhawk”)

4. Casey pointed out we need to plan ahead for Christmas “sponsor a family”
and other holiday-season donations...

a. Stonebraker (Don and Bob) asks that instead of receiving birthday gifts
that their employees provide donations to others on their behalf. They
are looking for ideas...maybe something combined with LC Crew or
parlay a donation......

b. Ben will follow up with Debbie O’Kelley (Highland Elementary) who has
good ideas for this.

c. Sam will follow up with New Bridges like he did the year before last.

Iv. Old Business:
A. Area Agency on Aging (Organizer: Ben)
1. Elder needs help moving. At this time we are waiting to hear back from
social worker.

B. Website (Organizer: Jeff)
1. Aninitial draft of the website has been created. Ben and Jeff reviewed,
discussed changes/edits, and Jeff is going to update further. This can be
previewed at www.lccrew.com if anybody is interested. Feel free to send
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Jeff comments/suggestions. At the next meeting Jeff will present it more
formally to help gather feedback from the entire group.

C. BGC Auction Item - Bathroom Remodel (Organizer: Chad)
1. Chad completed Baldwin’s kitchen remodel. There are 2 left to do (Chuck
Christopher and Bill Neumeyer).

V. Next Meeting
A. Thursday, June 7 @ 5:30 PM

B. Clarkston Country Club
THANK YOU!
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Involvement Record - 2018 (Roundup Events shown on separate table)

Annual Event

One-Time Event

Organizer
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NAME

9.1%
18.2%
63.6%
18.2%
54.5%
45.5%
27.3%

1
2
7
2
6
5
3

Gabe Alexander

Alan Baker
Mike Benke

1
2
3
4

Sam Canner

Kyle Conklin

5
6
7
8
9
10
11

Willie Deibel
Dustin Elben

9.1%
45.5%
54.5%

Toby Hearsey

5
6
1
2
0

Ben Larsen

Troy Ledgerwood
Nate Martin

9.1%
18.2%

Chad McVicars
Jeff Purcell

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

0.0%
9.1%
36.4%
18.2%
18.2%

Chris Raykovich

4
2
2
0
2
5

Casey Scott

Travis Seubert
Scott Shelden

Tyson Smith

0.0%
18.2%
45.5%

Ryan Turnbow

Dustin Zager

15

0

# in Attendance:



Events at Lewiston Roundup Grounds - 2018
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NAME # %
1 Gabe Alexander 1 10.0%
2 Alan Baker X X X X 6 60.0%
3 Michael Benke X X X 3 30.0%
4 Sam Canner X X 2 20.0%
5 Kyle Conklin 1 10.0%
6 Willie Deibel X X X X X X X X 8 80.0%
7 Dustin Elben 0 0.0%
8 Toby Hearsey X 1 10.0%
9 Ben Larsen X X X 3 30.0%
10 | Troy Ledgerwood X 1 10.0%
11 Nate Martin 0 0.0%
12 Chad McVicars X 1 10.0%
13 Jeff Purcell 0 0.0%
14 | Chris Raykovich X 1 10.0%
15 Casey Scott X X 2 20.0%
16 | Travis Seubert X X X 4 40.0%
17 Scott Shelden 1 10.0%
18 | Tyson Smith 0 0.0%
19 | Ryan Turnbow 0 0.0%
20 Dustin Zager 0 0.0%
# in Attendance: 2 3 3 2 2 3 2 5 2 3
Volunteer - Tom Rodgers X NA NA
NA NA

Volunteer - Bob Kavajecz

EED (NOT COUNTING WILLIE): 3 3 3 3 3 6 6 6 6 3
TIME: 4:30 4:30 4:30 4:30 4:30 4:30 4:30 4:30 4:30 4:30



