

Location: LGCC Time: 5:30 pm

Monthly Meeting Minutes

Last Meeting: March 1 (Annual Meeting)

Attendance: Chad, Willie, Alan, Sam, Mike, Ben, Dustin E., Casey, Scott, Ryan

LC Crew Dropbox Link: http://is.gd/LC_Crew

I. <u>Board Members Update:</u>

A. Current Board Members: 20 (25 members is the cap)

B. Potential Board Members:

Have some potential new members that we will make contact with to see if they have any interest:

- 1. John Fairley (Mike)
- 2. Ryan Marsh (Nate)
- 3. Jason Clovis (Sam)
- 4. Ian Coleman (Ryan)
- 5. Justin Coleman (Alan/Willie, this one is still up in the air since he is a public figure and we need to decide if there would be conflict of interest with anyone in the group)

II. Financials (Treasurer: Gabe)

- A. A lot of dues are still out there so please get these caught up. Multiple ways to get this accomplished so if you have questions ask Gabe or just bring money to the next meeting.
- B. It appears we are in the black \$3,300. A full report will be provided by Gabe at next Month's meeting.

III. New Business

A. Upcoming Projects and Events:

- 1. See attached <u>"2018 Involvement Record"</u> and please sign up in advance if you haven't already. Let Ben know (call, email, text).
- 2. See attached <u>"2018 Roundup Events"</u> and please sign up in advance if you haven't already. Let Ben know (call, email, text).
- 3. NAIA World Series Concessions May 30th from 2-5 PM (Kyle)
 - a. We have Sam, Ben, Dustin Z, Troy, Kyle, Ryan as in so far. If you can or cannot make it please let Kyle know.
- 4. **TCUW Day of Caring** Friday, May 11th from 8-12pm (Casey)
 - a. Let Casey know if you can make it. We have 7 people signed up so far.

B. Aquatic Center Event (Organizer: Sam/Ben)

 When: we are tentatively planning for August 11. This will be confirmed at next meeting. If anybody knows of any major conflicts please let Sam or Ben know.

May 3, 2018



Location: LGCC Time: 5:30 pm

- 2. Business Sponsors (\$250): all members responsible to obtain at least ONE sponsor.
- 3. Prize Sponsors:
 - a. 1st Place Century 21 (Megan Alexander)
 - b. 2nd Place TBD
 - c. 3rd Place TBD
- 4. Sponsor Signs: Printcrafters (Ryan) will take care of this
- 5. Ducks: Granite Concepts (Chad) is looking at purchasing
- 6. Food Trailer: Sam (donated from Idaho Beverage)
- 7. Generator: Willie/Casey
- 8. Food: Sam.....buns from Franz Outlet, Dogs/Chips from Costco
- 9. Ben/Sam will coordinate with Aquatic Center folks (Date/Time, rates, slowing lazy river, PA System, Sharkey, wristbands, cabanas, PR Committee,

C. Other Ideas:

- Willie suggested thinking about using extra LC Crew funds to cover cost of tee-sponsors for one/some of the various golf tourneys...United Way, Gina Q, Tri-State were a few mentioned. Does anybody want to coordinate this for any tourneys they have a strong interest in supporting??
- 2. Casey suggested LC Crew consider buying livestock from 4-H. Dustin is going to look into this for Asotin County and Casey will follow up for Nez Perce County.
- 3. Other possible ideas that LC Crew could contribute to:
 - a. Shoe Drive
 - b. Backpack Drive
 - c. Cattleman Scholarship Fund
 - d. Talk to Debbie O'Kelley (shoe drive and backpacks "Blackhawk")
- 4. Casey pointed out we need to plan ahead for Christmas "sponsor a family" and other holiday-season donations...
 - a. Stonebraker (Don and Bob) asks that instead of receiving birthday gifts that their employees provide donations to others on their behalf. They are looking for ideas...maybe something combined with LC Crew or parlay a donation......
 - b. Ben will follow up with Debbie O'Kelley (Highland Elementary) who has good ideas for this.
 - c. Sam will follow up with New Bridges like he did the year before last.

IV. Old Business:

- A. Area Agency on Aging (Organizer: Ben)
 - 1. Elder needs help moving. At this time we are waiting to hear back from social worker.
- B. Website (Organizer: <u>Jeff</u>)
 - An initial draft of the website has been created. Ben and Jeff reviewed, discussed changes/edits, and Jeff is going to update further. This can be previewed at www.lccrew.com if anybody is interested. Feel free to send



Location: LGCC Time: 5:30 pm

Jeff comments/suggestions. At the next meeting Jeff will present it more formally to help gather feedback from the entire group.

- C. BGC Auction Item Bathroom Remodel (Organizer: Chad)
 - 1. Chad completed Baldwin's kitchen remodel. There are 2 left to do (Chuck Christopher and Bill Neumeyer).

V. Next Meeting

- A. Thursday, June 7 @ 5:30 PM
- B. Clarkston Country Club

THANK YOU!

Annual Event

	REW																						(ne Event nizer		
	NAME	/ .4		(January 6)	(March 4)	(March 8)	(March 10 @ 7 AM)	BGC Fundraise:	TCUW Day of	BGC Built Ford	NAIA WORLD S. (WEN)	LCV Chambo	(Friday, June 8)	Baldwin Falls C.	Rockin' on Te	LC Crew Sh.	Aquatic Co	Keep the Bau C	LHS Day of	Casey - August) Basalt Cellars	CHS Day of C	Sey - Octon	BGC Auction	Shoppy	֓֞֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓	#	9
1	Gabe Alexander		х																							1	9
2	Alan Baker		х												х											2	18
3	Mike Benke		х		х			х	х	х		Х	х													7	63
4	Sam Canner		Х								х															2	18

	NAME	ر ک						Ø				_						/ Ke		۵						#	%
1	Gabe Alexander		Х																							1	9.1%
2	Alan Baker		х												х											2	18.2%
3	Mike Benke		х		х			х	х	х		х	х													7	63.6%
4	Sam Canner		х								х															2	18.2%
5	Kyle Conklin		х				х	х	Х	Х	х															6	54.5%
6	Willie Deibel		х	х		х		х				Х														5	45.5%
7	Dustin Elben		х								х	х														3	27.3%
8	Toby Hearsey		х																							1	9.1%
9	Ben Larsen								х	х	х	х	х													5	45.5%
10	Troy Ledgerwood					Х	х	х	х		Х		х													6	54.5%
11	Nate Martin		х																							1	9.1%
12	Chad McVicars		х									х														2	18.2%
13	Jeff Purcell																									0	0.0%
14	Chris Raykovich		х																							1	9.1%
15	Casey Scott		х				х	х	х																	4	36.4%
16	Travis Seubert		х	х																						2	18.2%
17	Scott Shelden		х						х																	2	18.2%
18	Tyson Smith																									0	0.0%
19	Ryan Turnbow								Х		Х															2	18.2%
20	Dustin Zager		х		х		х	Х			Х															5	45.5%
	# in Attendance:	0	15	2	2	2	4	6	7	3	7	5	3	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		

Events at Lewiston Roundup Grounds - 2018

	REW	Lewiston Supercross	Demolition Derby	Lewiston Supercross	Monster Trucks	Demolition Derby	Lewiston Roundun	Lewiston Rounding	Lewiston Roundun	Lewiston Roundun	Lewiston Supercross	7; Sep. 29)	7
	NAME	7		7	<u>/</u>		/	/	/	/ I			%
1	Gabe Alexander		Х									1	10.0%
2	Alan Baker		Х	Х	Х				Х	Х	Х	6	60.0%
3	Michael Benke	Х					Х				Х	3	30.0%
4	Sam Canner				Х	Х						2	20.0%
5	Kyle Conklin							Х				1	10.0%
6	Willie Deibel	Х	Х		X		Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	8	80.0%
7	Dustin Elben											0	0.0%
8	Toby Hearsey		Х									1	10.0%
9	Ben Larsen	Х		Х							Х	3	30.0%
10	Troy Ledgerwood						Х					1	10.0%
11	Nate Martin											0	0.0%
12	Chad McVicars								х			1	10.0%
13	Jeff Purcell											0	0.0%
14	Chris Raykovich								Х			1	10.0%
15	Casey Scott					х		x				2	20.0%
16	Travis Seubert			x			X		x	x		4	40.0%
17	Scott Shelden								Х			1	10.0%
18	Tyson Smith											0	0.0%
19	Ryan Turnbow											0	0.0%
20	Dustin Zager											0	0.0%
	# in Attendance:	2	3	3	2	2	3	2	5	2	3		
	Volunteer - Tom Rodgers	Х										NA	NA
	Volunteer - Bob Kavajecz											NA	NA
EED ((<u>NOT</u> COUNTING WILLIE): TIME:	3 4:30	3 4:30	3 4:30	3 4:30	3 4:30	6 4:30	6 4:30	6 4:30	6 4:30	3 4:30		